504463466 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4510168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE INVENTION SCIENCE FUND II, LLC	06/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AV INSURANCE COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	t Address: 3150 139TH AVE SE	
City: BELLEVUE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9472104
Application Number:	15289557
Application Number:	14033053
Application Number:	14992892
Application Number:	13466910
Patent Number:	8595037
Application Number:	13925148
Application Number:	15223684
Patent Number:	9424607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)283-4820

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: saral@intvenls.com

Correspondent Name: THE INVENTION SCIENCE FUND

Address Line 1: 3150 139TH AVE SE

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISTAIR K. CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Alistair K. Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

PATENT REEL: 043239 FRAME: 0891

Total Attachments: 3

source=ISF II - AV Insurance Company Assignment of Patent Rights#page1.tif

source=ISF II - AV Insurance Company Assignment of Patent Rights#page2.tif

source=ISF II - AV Insurance Company Assignment of Patent Rights#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043239 FRAME: 0892

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Invention Science Fund II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 3150 139th Avenue SE, Bellevue, WA 98005 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto AV Insurance Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 3150 139th Avenue SE, Bellevue, WA 98005 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Status	Title	Country	First Filing Date	Grant Date
9,472,104	20150145695	14/091,138	Granted	Systems and Methods for Automatically Documenting an Accident	United States	11/26/2013	10/18/2016
	20170025007	15/289,557	Filed	Systems and Methods for Automatically Documenting an Accident	United States	11/26/2013	
	20150088550	14/033,053	Filed	Systems and Methods for Insurance Based Upon Status of Vehicle Software	United States	09/20/2013	
	20160196612	14/992,892	Filed	Systems and Methods for Insurance Based Upon Characteristics of a Collision Detection System	United States	02/21/2012	
	2817188	13752024.3	Filed	Systems and Methods for Insurance Based Upon Monitored Characteristics of a Collision Detection System	European Patent Conventio n	02/21/2012	
	20130304514	13/466,910	Filed	Systems And Methods For Insurance Based On Monitored Characteristics Of An Autonomous Drive Mode Selection System	United States	05/08/2012	

8,595,037	20130304513	13/486.902	Granted	Systems And Methods For Insurance Based On Monitored Characteristics Of An Autonomous Drive Mode Selection System	United States	05/08/2012	11/26/2013
	20140379384	13/925,148	Filed	System and Method for Monitoring Driving to Determine an Insurance Property	United States	06/24/2013	
		15/223,684	Filed	System and Method for Monitoring Driving to Determine an Insurance Property	United States	06/24/2013	
9,424,697	20150088334	14/033,062	Granted	Systems and Methods for Insurance Based Upon Status of Vehicle Software	United States	09/20/2013	08/23/2016

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on June 5, 2017.

ASSIGNOR

The Invention Science Fund II, LLC

3

PATENT REEL: 043239 FRAME: 0895